ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

Case No - MA-40 of 2018 (OA-659 of 2015).

Nirul Islam. <u>Vs</u> The State of West Bengal & Others.				
Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date			
2	and dated signature of parties when necessary			
	3			
For the Applicant : Mr. Debabrata Chakraborty, Advocate.				
For the State Respondents: Mr. Debabrata Koley, Advocate.				
The instant MA has been filed praying for				
leave to challenge the appellate authority's order				
dated 13.08.2015(Annexure I).				
However, during the course of hearing the				
counsel for the applicant has submitted that he				
initially approached this Tribunal praying for a				
direction upon the appellate authority to dispose of				
his appeal. Now, the respondent authority has				
passed the appellate order after two years.				
Therefore, as per him the instant application has				
become infractuous as the appellate authority has				
already passed the appellate order. Accordingly, he				
has prayed for disposal of the application being				
infractuous with a liberty to challenge appellate				
order.				
The counsel for the respondent has no				
objection to such proposition.				
The OA is disposed of being infractuous				
with a liberty to the applicant to challenge the				
	For the Applicant : Mr. Debabrata Chakraborty, Advocate. For the State Respondents: Mr. Debabrata Koley, Advocate. The instant MA has been filed praying for leave to challenge the appellate authority's order dated 13.08.2015(Annexure I). However, during the course of hearing the counsel for the applicant has submitted that he initially approached this Tribunal praying for a direction upon the appellate authority to dispose of his appeal. Now, the respondent authority has passed the appellate order after two years. Therefore, as per him the instant application has become infractuous as the appellate authority has already passed the appellate order. Accordingly, he has prayed for disposal of the application being infractuous with a liberty to challenge appellate order. The counsel for the respondent has no objection to such proposition. The OA is disposed of being infractuous			

ORDER SHEET

	Nirui Islam.
Form No.	•••
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Others.

erial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2		Office action with date	
ate of order.			and dated signature	
1		of parties when necessar 3		
	appellate order, if so	advised. In view of		
		bove, the MA 40 of 2018, MA 118 of 2018 are		
	disposed of with no ord			
GM	P. RAMESH KUMAR MEMBER(A)	URMITA DATTA (S MEMBER(J)	EN)	
		(-,		